## Shenzhen Topband Co., Ltd

Attention: Application Examiner

Re: Certification designating a U.S. agent for service of process pursuant to section 2.911(d)(7) of the FCC rules

To whom it may concern,

This letter is to confirm both TUNNU INNOVATION, INC ("Agent") and Shenzhen Topband Co.,Ltd ("Applicant") acknowledge consent to obligations of each party pursuant to 47 CFR part §2.911(d)(7) of the FCC rules in regard to the agent for service of process.

I **Ou Liang** HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I am authorized to make the representations above on behalf of the Applicant. I further acknowledge the requirement to maintain an agent extends for no less than one year after the termination of all marketing and importation or the conclusion of and commission-related proceeding involving the equipment and agree to immediately notify the FCC and Intertek if there is any change in the status identified above.

## **Applicant**

Company Name : Shenzhen Topband Co.,Ltd

Contact Name : Ou Liang

Address : Topband Industrial Park, Liyuan Industrial Zone, Tangtou country, Shiyan

BAO'AN Shenzhen 518108 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

Telephone No : 0755-27651888 Email : oul@topband.com.cn FCC ID : 2ADDW- TBAC3111USH

Applicant FRN : 0024006298

Signature:	Bu	Lrang
Date:	2024-5-11_	

I **Li Yanqi** HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I am authorized to make the representations above on behalf of the Agent. I consent to the obligation to accept service of process on behalf of the applicant in regard to the FCC ID designated above.

|--|

Company Name : TUNNU INNOVATION, INC

Contact Name : Li Yanqi

Address : 92 CORPORATE PARK, STE C 204, IRVINE, CA 92606

Telephone No : 1-626-6017206 Email : lexili@tunnu.com Agent FRN : 0033438458

Signature:	Li Yanqi	
Date:	2024-5-11	

Form: RFT-AMER-TCB-OP-190 Revision: 1 Page 1 of 1

Date: 1/25/2023